Builders Tee Club

Established - 1927

Gentlemen of the BTC, June 13, 2024

Accolades:
Congratulations to the 2024 BTC Bowling Champs at Burr Oak Bowl.
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Smokey’s Bandits

Sorry for the delay boys, I just got the film back from Fotomat.

On the golf course Tuesday net scores were much improved over last week. Leading the way was Dan
Tomkins with a net 60! ( I believe he forgot to include a few holes in his score). Tony Alexander had the
low scratch score of 79 with a net 65. John Roberts also netted a 65, Ray Bruno, John Zielinski and
Andy Zilis had net 66, Rick Carioti 67, Bob Vizdal, Corey Rob, Mike Ganz and Roger Stewart carded
68s. Great shooting boys!

US Open Fun Facts
Pinehurst Resort & C.C. (Course No. 2)

1. Historic Venue: Pinehurst No. 2, located in North Carolina, is one of the most historic golf courses in the
United States. It was designed by the legendary Donald Ross and opened in 1907.

2. First Double Championship: Pinehurst No. 2 made history in 2014 by hosting both the men's and women's
U.S. Open Championships in back-to-back weeks. This was the first time such an arrangement was made.



3. Famous Winners: Pinehurst No. 2 has crowned several iconic U.S. Open champions, including Payne
Stewart in 1999, Michael Campbell in 2005, and Martin Kaymer in 2014.

4. Payne Stewart Statue: A statue of Payne Stewart, depicting his celebratory pose after making the winning
putt at the 1999 U.S. Open, stands near the 18th green. It's a beloved landmark for visitors.

5. Course Redesign: In 2010, Pinehurst No. 2 underwent a major restoration led by Bill Coore and Ben
Crenshaw. The goal was to return the course to its original Donald Ross design, emphasizing natural
aesthetics and strategic challenges.

6. Champion Greens**: The greens at Pinehurst No. 2 are known for their complex undulations and turtleback
shape, making them some of the most challenging putting surfaces in golf.

7. Sand, Not Rough: Unlike many U.S. Open venues, Pinehurst No. 2 has natural sandscapes instead of
traditional rough. This creates a distinctive look and unique challenges for players.

8. Legendary Architects: Pinehurst No. 2 is not only a masterpiece of Donald Ross but has also been shaped
by the hands of other legendary golf course architects, including Robert Trent Jones Sr. and Rees Jones.

9. Golfing Destination: Pinehurst is often referred to as the "St. Andrews of American golf" due to its rich
history and status as a premier golfing destination, featuring nine courses in total.

10. Adaptive Challenges: The course setup for the U.S. Open at Pinehurst No. 2 is known for its adaptability,
challenging players with varying conditions that test every aspect of their game.

Sick & Vigil
It was great to see Vince Oliva back out on the golf course after having a heart procedure recently done.

Also, their will be a memorial service for Wayne & Sandy Hutchinson's daughter, Lisa Sullivan, who
passed away suddenly on April 17th. Visitation will held at Knapp's Funeral Home, 115 W. Seminary,
Onarga, IL 60955. (815) 268-7241 on Friday June 14, 2024 from 3 p.m. To 6 p.m. Our thoughts and prayers
go out to the family.

Happy June Birthdays
Don Borus (11), Check Febel (11), Ray Cantelo (13), Michael Paoletti (18), Pete Lambros (20), Lee Kaz
(22), John Paliga (27).

Let me know if I forgot anyone.

Gemini
May 21 to June 20

IT

Twins

Strengths: Gentle, affectionate, curious, adaptable, ability to learn quickly and exchange ideas
Weaknesses: Nervous, inconsistent, indecisive

Gemini likes: Music, books, magazines, chats with nearly anyone, short trips around the town
Gemini dislikes: Being alone, being confined, repetition and routine



Parting thought:

RED SKELTON'S SECRET TO THE PERFECT MARRIAGE

1. Two times a week we go to a nice restaurant, have a little beverage, good food and companionship. She
goes on Tuesdays; I go on Fridays.

2. We also sleep in separate beds. Hers is in California and mine is in Texas.

3. I take my wife everywhere, but she keeps finding her way back.

4. I asked my wife where she wanted to go for our anniversary. "Somewhere I haven't been in a long time!"
she said. So, I suggested the kitchen.

5. We always hold hands. If I let go, she shops.

6. She has an electric blender, electric toaster and electric bread maker. She said "There are too many gadgets,
and no place to sit down!" So I bought her an electric chair.

7. My wife told me the car wasn't running well because there was water in the carburetor. I asked where the
car was. She told me, "In the lake."

8. She got a mud pack and looked great for two days. Then the mud fell off.

9. She ran after the garbage truck, yelling, "Am I too late for the garbage?" The driver said, "No, jump in!".
10. Remember: Marriage is the number one cause of divorce.

11. I married Miss Right. I just didn't know her first name was 'Always'.

12. T haven't spoken to my wife in 18 months. I don't like to interrupt her.

13. The last fight was my fault though. My wife asked, "What's on the TV?"

I said, "Dust!".

Have a great week!
Lee Kaz
2024 Secretary

Lee@AscendWealthPlanning.com
708-927-0480 cell

GOLF NEWS

Next Tuesday is a makeup week for matches still to be played and tee times will be out later over the
weekend. If anyone else wants to play on Tuesday, call the hotline and you will be included on the tee list.
Congrats to all who won their Club Championship matches on Tuesday.

Thanks
Larry
Your golf guy.



BTC Golf Results

Division 1 (0 - 18)

Handicapped Scores

6/11/2024 Par 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 34 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
Deer Creek HC 15 11 3 17 1 13 9 5 7 16 10 18 14 4 2 12 8
Skins: HC: x x x x 2 2 3 1 2 X X X X 3 2 x x
Closest to the Pin Hole: 4 8 13 17 X X X

Division 1 Alexander Elliot Radcliff Bondi X X X
Division 1 Players: 27 High Net: 85
Number of Skins: 7 Pay Each Skin: 24 Skins: Alexander, Ollenburger, P Schlesser, Zielinski, Rob, Elliot, McDermott
Blind Best Ball: 1 59 130 Bondi / Alexander  Ostrowski / McDermott

2 59 78 Tie
3 61 52 Day / Vizdal
Back: Schroeder

Name HC Dv DG Hoe 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Net
Bondi 15 1Y 1 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 337 3 6 5 3 4 6 4 1 2 34 T
Alexander 14 1Y 1 5 4 3 2” 4 4 4 4 32 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 33 65
Furman 8 1Y 1 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 3 33 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 36 73
Bonarigo 18 1Y 1 3 5 7 3 4 4 4 3 437 6 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 37 74
Ollenburger 13 1Y 1 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 33 3 5 4 3 4” 5 3 4 34 69
Samoska,J 14 1Y 1 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 38 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 1 4 32 70
Schlesser,P 8 1Y 1 5 6 4 3 5 5 6 Zm 383 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 35 73
Bruno 18 1Y 1 4 5 4 2 3 4 6 3 334 3 4 4 2 4 5 4 2 4 32 66
Day 11 1Y 1 5 5 4 4 7 4 5 4 4 42 3 5 4 3 4 4 6 3 2 34 176
Vizdal 16 1Y 1 4 6 4 3 3 5 8 2 33 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 30 68
Zelinski 17 1Y 1 3 5 4 2 5 4‘ 3 332 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 34 66
Lee 8 1Y 1 5 6 4 3 3 4 5 3 33 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 38 74
Wilson 15 1Y 1 3 7 5 4 3 3 4 5 33 3 6 5 6 3 5 7 3 6 4 81
Radcliffe 14 1Y 1 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 437 4 6 5 2 4 4 4 2 3 34 711
Jenner 11 1Y 1 4 5 3 3 3 5 8 4 43 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 35 74
Abramowicz 17 1Y 1 3 5 3 2 4 4 6 3 33 2 3 5 4 6 6 5 5 4 40 73
Schlesser, T 11 1Y 1 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 2 334 4 5 4 3 7 5 4 3 3 38 72
Rob 16 1Y 1 4 5 3 5 4 3 6 2 33 5 4 5 2 5 5| 3 2 33 68
Stanford 10 1Y 1 4 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 437 3 6 4 3 6 5 5 3 5 40 717
Ganz 17 1Y 1 4 6 4 2 4 3 4 3 434 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 2 3 34 68
Bewley 15 1Y 1 3 5 3 4 3 3 6 2 332 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 2 4 38 70
Elliot 9 1Y 1 4 6 3 4 4 4 4” 4 34 4 5 6 3 3 4 4 5 5 39 73
Kogut 9 1Y 1 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 2 33 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 2 3 35 74
Serritella 15 1Y 1 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 2 434 4 4 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 38 72
Ostrowski 12 1Y 1 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 2 33 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 2 4 33 170
McDermott 12 1Y 1 4 7 3 3 4‘ 6 2 334 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 35 69
Schroeder 11 1Y 1 4 6 4 5 6 4 6 4 4 43 4 6 7 4 5 4 4 5 3 42 85
CarterJ 14 1N 0

Best
Ball

59

66

62

62

61

63

63

63

63

66

62

64

59

85



BTC Golf Results

6/11/2024
Deer Creek

Skins:

Closest to the Pin

Division 2

Division 2 Players:

Number of Skins:

Blind Best Ball:

Name
Krygowski
JandawW
Samoska,D
RobertsJ
Poteracki
Botwinski
Eppolito,Joe
Zilis
Conway
Welsch
KleinpasteP
Paoletti
Schaefer
Oliva
Hutch
Carlstrom
Jasinski,J
Hammond
Stewart
Breier
CarotiF
Tomkins,D
Podlasek
Long
Chmelar
Younus
Kelly
Tutka
Lewis
Conners
CarotiR
Kaz

1
2
3

HC Div DG Hole

19
24
30
19
20
20
30
26
32
20
31
33
19
29
28
24
19
22
20
36
24
21
19
29
31
36
33
30
24
N/A
22
30

Hole:

6

54
59
59

Back:

2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y
2Y

Division 2 (19 - 36)

Handicap Scores

Par 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 364 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 6 72

HC 15 11 3 17 1 13 9 5 7 6 16 10 18 14 4 2 12 8

HC. 2 x 1 x x 2 X X X X X X x x 2 1 1

4 8 13 17 X X X
Zilis R.Cariotti Jlis Schaefer X X X
32 High Net: No pay high net
Pay Each Skin: 36  Skins: F Caroti, Long, Chmelar, Conners, R Caroti, Kaz
Pay
160 F Caroti / D Tomkins
96 Chmelar / Younus R Caroti / Kaz
64 Tie
None
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Net

1 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 53 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 36 71
1 4 6 5 5 2 4 7 3 54 4 5 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 76
1 4 5 3 3 3 6 6 2 638 4 6 5 3 5 4 5 2 3 37 75
1 7 6 2 3 3 3 5 2 33 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 2 3 31 65
1 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 5 43 6 4 4 2 4 5 4 3 4 36 74
1 4 5 4 3 2 3 4 4 433 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 38 71
1 4 7 3 2 2 7 7 3 540 5 8 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 42 82
1 4 5 3 2 3 4 7 1 332 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 34 66
1 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 2 23 2 6 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 38 72
1 4 5 5 2 2 4 7 4 336 4 4 4 4 4 7 5 3 3 38 74
1 4 4 3 4 4 3 7 4 336 4 4 5 3 8 5 4 4 3 4 76
1 3 7 2 4 4 4 5 3 33 2 5 4 2 3 5 5 3 5 34 69
1 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 439 3 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 4 31 70
1 4 6 2 4 2 4 5 3 43 5 7 5 2 4 7 5 4 5 44 78
1 3 6 2 4 3 5 6 3 537 5 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 337 74
1 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 43 4 3 5 2 6 3 3 5 5 36 70
1 3 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 5238 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 37 75
1 5 6 3 5 3 3 6 5 440 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 40 80
1 3 7 3 2 4 5 4 2 33 4 4 4 2 5 5 2 5 4 35 68
1 5 5 2 3 5 4 5 3 23 5 4 7 3 4 7 5 3 4 42 76
1 5 5 4 3 2 4 6 3 436 4 6 3 4 5 3‘ 2 5 33 69
1 3 5 2 3 3 4 4 2 329 4 3 4 2 3 5 2 3 5 31 60
1 4 5 4 3 5 5 8 5 443 4 6 5 2 5 5 4 3 4 38 81
1 5 5” 4 4 5 4 2 333 5 6 5 4 6 3 4 3 3 39 72
1 4 4 3 4 3” 7 1 432 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 38 70
1 4 7 3 3 7 7 5 3 342 4 3 7 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 717
1 3 7 3 3 4 3 6 3 33 6 6 5 2 5 7 5 3 7 4 81
1 3 7 3 4 3 5 7 3 423 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 37 76
1 6 4 3 2 5 6 4 1 334 3 4 5 4 5 6 3 3 6 39 73
lm 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 40 4 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 36 76
1 3 5 6 3 4 4 6 2 336 2 4 5 2 5” 4 3 4 31 67
1 4 4 5 6 3 8 7 4 445 6 5 5 2 4 4 6 2‘ 35 80

Best
Ball

65

61

66

65

61

61

65

61

72

60

54

66

59

67

60

59



DATE

JUNE 11TH

JUNE 18TH

JUNE 25TH

JULY 2ND

JULY 9TH

JULY 16TH

JULY 23RD

JULY 30TH
AUGUST 6TH
AUGUST 13TH
AUGUST 20TH
AUGUST 27TH
SEPTEMBER 3RD
SEPTEMBER 10TH
SEPTEMBER 17TH
SEPTEMBER 24TH
OCT 1ST

OCT 8TH

OCT 15TH

OCT 22ND

OCT 29TH
DECEMBER 3RD

2024

UPDATED GOLF SCHEDULE

COURSE TIME
DEER CREEK 8:30AM
CINDER RIDGE 8:00am
GREEN GARDEN EMERALD FRONT/BLUE FRONT 9AM
GLENWOODIE 8:30AM
DEER CREEK 8:30AM
SILVER LAKE SOUTH 8:36AM
GREEN GARDEN GOLD COURSE 9:30AM
SILVER LAKES SOUTH 8:36AM
CINDER RIDGE 8:00am
GEORGE DUNNE NATIONAL 8:00AM
GREEN GARDEN BLUE COURSE 9:30AM
GEORGE DUNNE NATIONAL 8:00AM
SANCTUARY 8:30AM
GREEN GARDEN GOLD COURSE 9:30AM
SILVER LAKE NORTH 8:36AM
MICHIGAN TBD

CARDINAL CREEK 9:00AM
GREEN GARDEN EMERALD/BLUE BACK 9:30AM
WATERS EDGE TBD
NAPERBROOK 9:30AM
SILVER LAKES SOUTH 10AM
SILVER LAKES CHRISTMAS PARTY 6:30PM

ALLEVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SPLIT OR SHOTGUN
ORTEE TIMES

SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SHOTGUN
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
TEE TIMES
SHOTGUN
TEE TIMES
SPLIT TEES
SHOTGUN
SPLIT TEES

SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SPLIT TEES
SHOT GUN

EVENT

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
MAKE UP DAY

2 MAN

CALCUTTA

MAKE UP DAY

MAKE UP DAY

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
2MAN

CALCUTTA

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
ITALIAN DAY

2 MAN

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
2 MAN

CALCUTTA

TBD

WORLD SERIES

WORLD SERIES

2MAN

GOLF BANQUET AND ELEC



