

Gentlemen of the BTC,

June 13, 2024

Accolades:

Congratulations to the 2024 BTC Bowling Champs at Burr Oak Bowl.



Smokey's Bandits

Sorry for the delay boys, I just got the film back from Fotomat.



On the golf course Tuesday net scores were much improved over last week. Leading the way was Dan Tomkins with a net 60! (I believe he forgot to include a few holes in his score). Tony Alexander had the low scratch score of 79 with a net 65. John Roberts also netted a 65, Ray Bruno, John Zielinski and Andy Zilis had net 66, Rick Carioti 67, Bob Vizdal, Corey Rob, Mike Ganz and Roger Stewart carded 68s. Great shooting boys!

US Open Fun Facts

Pinehurst Resort & C.C. (Course No. 2)

- 1. Historic Venue: Pinehurst No. 2, located in North Carolina, is one of the most historic golf courses in the United States. It was designed by the legendary Donald Ross and opened in 1907.
- 2. First Double Championship: Pinehurst No. 2 made history in 2014 by hosting both the men's and women's U.S. Open Championships in back-to-back weeks. This was the first time such an arrangement was made.

- 3. Famous Winners: Pinehurst No. 2 has crowned several iconic U.S. Open champions, including Payne Stewart in 1999, Michael Campbell in 2005, and Martin Kaymer in 2014.
- 4. Payne Stewart Statue: A statue of Payne Stewart, depicting his celebratory pose after making the winning putt at the 1999 U.S. Open, stands near the 18th green. It's a beloved landmark for visitors.
- 5. Course Redesign: In 2010, Pinehurst No. 2 underwent a major restoration led by Bill Coore and Ben Crenshaw. The goal was to return the course to its original Donald Ross design, emphasizing natural aesthetics and strategic challenges.
- 6. Champion Greens**: The greens at Pinehurst No. 2 are known for their complex undulations and turtleback shape, making them some of the most challenging putting surfaces in golf.
- 7. Sand, Not Rough: Unlike many U.S. Open venues, Pinehurst No. 2 has natural sandscapes instead of traditional rough. This creates a distinctive look and unique challenges for players.
- 8. Legendary Architects: Pinehurst No. 2 is not only a masterpiece of Donald Ross but has also been shaped by the hands of other legendary golf course architects, including Robert Trent Jones Sr. and Rees Jones.
- 9. Golfing Destination: Pinehurst is often referred to as the "St. Andrews of American golf" due to its rich history and status as a premier golfing destination, featuring nine courses in total.
- 10. Adaptive Challenges: The course setup for the U.S. Open at Pinehurst No. 2 is known for its adaptability, challenging players with varying conditions that test every aspect of their game.

Sick & Vigil

It was great to see Vince Oliva back out on the golf course after having a heart procedure recently done.

Also, their will be a memorial service for **Wayne & Sandy Hutchinson's** daughter, **Lisa Sullivan**, who passed away suddenly on April 17th. Visitation will held at Knapp's Funeral Home, 115 W. Seminary, Onarga, IL 60955. (815) 268-7241 on Friday June 14, 2024 from 3 p.m. To 6 p.m. Our thoughts and prayers go out to the family.

Happy June Birthdays

Don Borus (11), Check Febel (11), Ray Cantelo (13), Michael Paoletti (18), Pete Lambros (20), Lee Kaz (22), John Paliga (27).

Let me know if I forgot anyone.



Strengths: Gentle, affectionate, curious, adaptable, ability to learn quickly and exchange ideas Weaknesses: Nervous, inconsistent, indecisive

Gemini likes: Music, books, magazines, chats with nearly anyone, short trips around the town Gemini dislikes: Being alone, being confined, repetition and routine

Parting thought:

RED SKELTON'S SECRET TO THE PERFECT MARRIAGE



- 1. Two times a week we go to a nice restaurant, have a little beverage, good food and companionship. She goes on Tuesdays; I go on Fridays.
- 2. We also sleep in separate beds. Hers is in California and mine is in Texas.
- 3. I take my wife everywhere, but she keeps finding her way back.
- 4. I asked my wife where she wanted to go for our anniversary. "Somewhere I haven't been in a long time!" she said. So, I suggested the kitchen.
- 5. We always hold hands. If I let go, she shops.
- 6. She has an electric blender, electric toaster and electric bread maker. She said "There are too many gadgets, and no place to sit down!" So I bought her an electric chair.
- 7. My wife told me the car wasn't running well because there was water in the carburetor. I asked where the car was. She told me, "In the lake."
- 8. She got a mud pack and looked great for two days. Then the mud fell off.
- 9. She ran after the garbage truck, yelling, "Am I too late for the garbage?" The driver said, "No, jump in!".
- 10. Remember: Marriage is the number one cause of divorce.
- 11. I married Miss Right. I just didn't know her first name was 'Always'.
- 12. I haven't spoken to my wife in 18 months. I don't like to interrupt her.
- 13. The last fight was my fault though. My wife asked, "What's on the TV?" I said, "Dust!".

Have a great week!
Lee Kaz
2024 Secretary
Lee@AscendWealthPlanning.com
708-927-0480 cell

GOLF NEWS

Next Tuesday is a makeup week for matches still to be played and tee times will be out later over the weekend. If anyone else wants to play on Tuesday, call the hotline and you will be included on the tee list. Congrats to all who won their Club Championship matches on Tuesday.

Thanks
Larry
Your golf guy.

BTC Golf Results Division 1 (0 - 18) Handicapped Scores 6/11/2024 Par Deer Creek H/C Skins: H/C: Х Х Χ Х X Χ Closest to the Pin Hole: Χ Χ Χ Alexander **Elliot** Radcliff Division 1 Bondi Division 1 Players: High Net: Number of Skins: Pay Each Skin: Skins: Alexander, Ollenburger, P Schlesser, Zielinski, Rob, Elliot, McDermott Blind Best Ball: Bondi / Alexander Ostrowski / McDermott Tie Day / Vizdal Schroeder Back: **Best** Name H/C Div DG Hole Out IN Net Ball 1 Y Bondi 1 Y Alexander 1 Y Furman 1 Y Bonarigo 1 Y Ollenburger 1 Y Samoska,J Schlesser,P 1 Y 1 Y Bruno 1 Y Day Vizdal 1 Y Zielinski 1 Y 1 Y Lee Wilson 1 Y Radcliffe 1 Y Jenner 1 Y 1 Y Abramowicz Schlesser.T 1 Y Rob 1 Y Stanford 1 Y Ganz 1 Y Bewley 1 Y 1 Y **Elliot** Kogut 1 Y Serritella 1 Y Ostrowski 1 Y McDermott 1 Y Schroeder 1 Y CarterJ 1 N

BTC Golf Results			Divisio	n 2	(19 -	36)	Han	dica	p Sc	ores															
6/11/2024			Par	4	5	4	3	4	4	5	3	4	36	4	4	5	3	4	5	4	3	4	36	72	
Deer Creek			H/C	15	11	3	17	1	13	9	5	7	00	6	16	10	18	14	4	2	12	8	00		
200. 0.00				. •	• •		••	•	. •		·	•			. •		. •	• •	•	_					
Skins:			H/C:	2	Х	1	Х	Х	2	Х	Χ	Х		Х	х	Χ	Х	х	2	1	х	1			9
Closest to the Pin	H	łole:		4			8			13			17			Х			Χ			Х			
Division 2				Zilis		R.	Cario	tti		Zilis		So	chaef	er		Χ			Х			Х			
Division 2 Players:			32		•			•			'				High	Net:		No pa	ay hi	gh ne	et				
Number of Skins:		6	Pay E	ach	Skin:		36	Sl	kins:	F Ca	roti,	Long	, Chn	nelar	, Con	ners	R C	aroti,	Kaz						
			Pay																						0
Blind Best Ball:	1	54	160		F Ca			omk																	
	2	59	96		Chm	elar	/ You	ınus	R	Caro	oti /	Kaz													
	3	59	64		Tie																				
	Е	Back:			None	9																			
		D: DO				_		_	_	_	_		٠.	4.0			4.0					4.0			Best
Name		Div DG	Hole	1	2_	3	4	5	6	7_	8	9_	Out	10	11_	12	13	14_	15	16_	17	18			Ball
Krygowski	19	2 Y	1	3		3	4	3	4	5	3		35	3	5	4	3	5	3	5	4	4	36	71	65
JandaW	24	2 Y	1			5	5	2	4		3		41	4	5	6	3	4	4	3	3	3	35	76	
Samoska,D	30	2 Y	1		_	3	3	3	6		2		38	4	6	5	3	5	4	5	2	3	37	75	61
RobertsJ	19	2 Y	1			2	3	3	3		2		-	4	4	5	2		4	3	2	3	31	65	٠.
Poteracki	20	2 Y	1			3	4	3	5		5			6	4	4	2	4	5	4	3	4	36	74	66
Botwinski	20	2 Y	1		_	4	3	2	3		4		33	5	5	4	3	5	4	5	3	4	38	71	00
Eppolito,Joe	30	2 Y	1			3	2	2	7		3		40	5	8	5	3	4	5	4	3	5	42	82	65
Zilis	26	2 Y	1		_	3	2	3	4		1	_	32	4	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	4	34	66	00
Conway	32	2 Y	1	5		3	3	5	5	4	2			2	6	5	4	4	5	4	3	5	38	72	61
Welsch	20	2 Y	1	4	5	5	2	2	4	7	4			4	4	4	4	4	7	5	3	3	38	74	01
KleinpasteP	31	2 Y	1	4		3	4	4	3		4		36	4	4	5	3	8	5	4	4	3	40	76	61
Paoletti	33	2 Y	1	3	7	2	4	4	4	5	3	3	35	2	5	4	2	3	5	5	3	5	34	69	0.
Schaefer	19	2 Y	1	4	6	5	4	3	4		4	4		3	3	5	2	4	4	4	2	4	31	70	65
Oliva	29	2Y	1	4	6	2	4	2	4	5	3	4		5	7	5	2	4	7	5	4	5	44	78	00
Hutch	28	2Y	1	3		2	4	3	5	6	3	5		5	5	3	3	5	4	5	3	4	37	74	61
Carlstrom	24	2Y	1	4	6	3	3	3	3	4	4	4	34	4	3	5	2	6	3	3	5	5	36	70	O1
Jasinski,J	19	2Y	1	3	6	3	5	3	4	5	4	5	38	4	5	5	4	4	5	3	3	4	37	75	72
Hammond	22	2Y	1	5	6	3	5	3	3	6	5	4	40	4	4	5	5	4	5	4	5	4	40	80	12
Stewart	20	2Y	1	3		3	2	4	5	4	2		33	4	4	4	2	5	5	2	5	4	35	68	60
Breier	36	2Y	1	5	5	2	3	5	4	5	3	2		5	4	7	3	4	7	5	3	4	42	76	00
CarotiF	24	2Y	1	5	5	4	3	2	4	6	3	4	36	4	6	3	4	5	3	1	2	5	33	69	54
Tomkins,D	21	2Y	1	3		2	3	3	4	4	2			4	3	4	2	3	5	2	3	5	31	60	U -1
Podlasek	19	2Y	1	4		4	3	5	5	8	5			4	6	5	2	5	5	4	3	4	38	81	66
Long	29	2Y	1	5	5	1	4	4	5	4	2	3		5	6	5	4	6	3	4	3	3	39	72	00
Chmelar	31	2Y	1	4	4	3	4	3	2	7	1	4	32	4	4	4	5	5	4	4	4	4	38	70	59
Younus	36	2 Y	1	4	7	3	3	7	7	5	3	3	42	4	3	7	2	3	4	3	5	4	35	77	55
Kelly	33	2 Y	1	3	7	3	3	4	3	6	3	3	35	6	6	5	2	5	7	5	3	7	46	81	67
Tutka	30	2 Y	1	3	7	3	4	3	5	7	3	4	39	4	5	4	4	4	4	2	5	5	37	76	01
Lewis	24	2 Y	1	6	4	3	2	5	6	4	1	3	34	3	4	5	4	5	6	3	3	6	39	73	60
Conners	N/A	2 Y	1	2	6	4	5	4	5	4	4	6	40	4	6	5	3	4	4	4	3	3	36	76	60
CarotiR	22	2 Y	1	3	5	6	3	4	4	6	2	3		2	4	5	2	5	2	4	3	4	31	67	59
Kaz	30	2 Y	1	4	4	5	6	3	8	7	4	4	45	6	5	5	2	4	4	6	2	1	35	80	วฮ
																					-				

2024 UPDATED GOLF SCHEDULE

DATE	COURSE	TIME	SPLIT OR SHOTGUN OR TEE TIMES	EVENT
JUNE 11TH	DEER CREEK	8:30AM	SPLIT TEES	CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
JUNE 18TH	CINDER RIDGE	8:00am	SPLIT TEES	MAKE UP DAY
JUNE 25TH	GREEN GARDEN EMERALD FRONT/BLUE FRONT	9AM	SPLIT TEES	2 MAN
JULY 2ND	GLENWOODIE	8:30AM	SPLIT TEES	CALCUTTA
JULY 9TH	DEER CREEK	8:30AM	SPLIT TEES	MAKE UP DAY
JULY 16TH	SILVER LAKE SOUTH	8:36AM	SPLIT TEES	MAKE UP DAY
JULY 23RD	GREEN GARDEN GOLD COURSE	9:30AM	SHOTGUN	CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
JULY 30TH	SILVER LAKES SOUTH	8:36AM	SPLIT TEES	2MAN
AUGUST 6TH	CINDER RIDGE	8:00am	SPLIT TEES	CALCUTTA
AUGUST 13TH	GEORGE DUNNE NATIONAL	8:00AM	TEE TIMES	CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
AUGUST 20TH	GREEN GARDEN BLUE COURSE	9:30AM	SHOTGUN	ITALIAN DAY
AUGUST 27TH	GEORGE DUNNE NATIONAL	8:00AM	TEE TIMES	2 MAN
SEPTEMBER 3RD	SANCTUARY	8:30AM	SPLIT TEES	CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
SEPTEMBER 10TH	GREEN GARDEN GOLD COURSE	9:30AM	SHOTGUN	2 MAN
SEPTEMBER 17TH	SILVER LAKE NORTH	8:36AM	SPLIT TEES	CALCUTTA
SEPTEMBER 24TH	MICHIGAN TBD			
OCT 1ST	CARDINAL CREEK	9:00AM	SPLIT TEES	TBD
OCT 8TH	GREEN GARDEN EMERALD/BLUE BACK	9:30AM	SPLIT TEES	WORLD SERIES
OCT 15TH	WATERS EDGE	TBD	SPLIT TEES	WORLD SERIES
OCT 22ND	NAPERBROOK	9:30AM	SPLIT TEES	2MAN
OCT 29TH	SILVER LAKES SOUTH	10AM	SHOT GUN	GOLF BANQUET AND ELEC
DECEMBER 3RD	SILVER LAKES CHRISTMAS PARTY	6:30PM		

ALL EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE